
CODE ANALYSIS IBC 2009

PROPERTY ADDRESS:  LOCATION TBD

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: U

CLASS OF CONSTRUCTION: IIIB

BUILDING INFORMATION
GROSS BUILDING AREA: 298 SF

OCCUPANT LOAD: 1

EGRESS WIDTH:
REQUIRED: .2"
PROVIDED: 40"

TOTAL WIDTH PROVIDED: 40"

PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED (PROVIDED):       N/A
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6" TALL CONCRETE PAD
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CONTROLS BY OWNER

CEILING MOUNTED GAS UNIT HEATER

FLOOR DRAIN AT 2" BELOW F.F.E.

2'-0" x 3'-0" CEILING ACCESS PANEL

KEYNOTES, FLOOR 1

6 EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE LIGHT @ 8'-0" AFF

7 DASHED LINES INDICATE FROST WALL BELOW

8 PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT &
PRECAST CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK
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FLOOR PLAN - EXTERNAL GENERATOR
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HARDWARE GROUP 1

ENTRY DOOR
3 HINGES
1 CLOSERS WITH OVERHEAD STOP
1 LOCK
1 THRESHOLD
1 JAMB SEAL
1 SWEEP
1 RAIN DRIP

1. ALL DOOR HARDWARE TO BE ADA COMPLIANT.
2. ALL HARDWARE NOT FURNISHED BY ALUMINUM DOOR, GLASS DOOR, OVERHEAD DOOR, OR COILING DOOR

MANUFACTURER IS TO BE US26D BRUSHED CHROME FINISH.
3. ALL THRESHOLDS SHALL HAVE A NATURAL MILL FINISH.
4. ALL LOCKS SHALL BE MASTER KEYED INTO ONE NEW SYSTEM WITH 2 MASTER KEYS.

DOOR HARDWARE GROUPS

1

2" HOLLOW METAL
JAMB WITH 4" HEAD.
PRIME AND PAINT.

DOOR FRAME TYPES DOOR TYPES

1

1-3/4" INSULATED HOLLOW
METAL DOOR WITH 1/4"
CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS
VISION PANEL. PRIME
AND PAINT

DOOR SCHEDULE

MARK

DOOR

HARDWARE

FRAME

REMARKSHEIGHT WIDTH TYPE MATERIAL FINISH GLAZING TYPE MATERIAL FINISH

DETAIL

HEAD JAMB SILL
100 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 1 H.M. PAINT 1/4 1 1 H.M. PAINT 4" 2" 1/2" ALUM. R1
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ROOM SCHEDULE

ROOM
NO. NAME

FLOOR BASE WALL CEILING

REMARKSFINISH FINISH ALL NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST MATERIAL HEIGHT
100 PUMP SEALED CONC. NONE PAINT GYP BD 9'-5" AFF R1, R2

NOTE:
ALTERNATE BID #1 - ALL DOORS TO BE INSULATED FIBERGLASS IN LIEU OF HOLLOW METAL

R1: PAINT AS FOLLOWS: 1 COAT BLOCK FILLER, 2 FINISH COATS, BACK ROLLED
R2: PAINT TO BE SEMI-GLOSS

R1: FURNISH AND INSTALL WEATHERSTRIPPING PACKAGE



WALL SCONCE
LIGHT

DIMENSIONAL ASPHALT SHINGLE

HIP VENT

PRE-FINISHED
ALUMINUM GUTTERS
& DOWNSPOUTS
- COLOR TBD

PVC FASCIA -
COLOR TBD

PAINTED HOLLOW
METAL DOOR &
FRAME - COLOR TBD

BRICK SOLDIER COURSE
RECESSED 1/2"
- COLOR TBD

BRICK RUNNING BOND
- COLOR TBD

WALL SCONCE LIGHT
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ROOF CONSTRUCTION:
- MIN. 30 YR/240# WEIGHT DIMENSIONAL
ASPHALT SHINGLE
- 15# ROOF FELT/PAPER
- 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

2x WOOD ROOF TRUSS & FRAMING

2" BAFFLE VENT

R21 BATT INSULATION

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD CEILING

2x TREATED WOOD TOP PLATE ON
CONTINUOUS 8" CMU BOND BEAM

WALL CONSTRUCTION:
- STANDARD BRICK
- 2" AIR SPACE
- 2" RIGID INSULATION
- APPLIED CMU SEALER
- 8" STANDARD CMU

CONCRETE FOUNDATION - SEE
STRUCTURAL

2" RIGID INSULATION (MIN. 2'-0"
VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL)

THROUGH WALL FLASHING

WEEP VENT @ 24" O.C.

1/2" EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL

4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ FIBER MESH OVER 6-
MIL VAPOR BARRIER & 4" STONE & 2" T.B. LIFT

FLOOR DRAIN

VENTED 1/2" PLYWOOD SOFFIT
BOARD PAINT GRADE OVER 2x
WOOD FRAMING

1x10 PVC FASCIA OVER 2x10
WOOD SUB FASCIA

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM GUTTER
& DOWNSPOUTS

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM
DRIP EDGE

SLOPE SLOPE2
"

6" CONCRETE PAD W/ FIBER MESH

GAS UNIT HEATER, VENT AS REQ'D

2'-0"x3'-0" ACCESS PANEL

A7.02

4

A7.02

2

1/2"

T.O. MASONRY
109' - 4"
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BUILDING SECTION 1



FINISH FLOOR
100' - 0"

SHINGLE OVER HIP ROOF
VENT

ROOF CONSTRUCTION:
- MIN. 30 YR/240# WEIGHT DIMENSIONAL
ASPHALT SHINGLE
- 15# ROOF FELT/PAPER
- 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

2x WOOD ROOF TRUSS & FRAMING

2" BAFFLE VENT

R21 BATT INSULATION

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD CEILING

2x TREATED WOOD TOP PLATE ON
CONTINUOUS 8" CMU BOND BEAM

WALL CONSTRUCTION:
- STANDARD BRICK
- 2" AIR SPACE
- 2" RIGID INSULATION
- APPLIED CMU SEALER
- 8" STANDARD CMU

CONCRETE FOUNDATION - SEE
STRUCTURAL

2" RIGID INSULATION (MIN. 2'-0"
VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL)

THROUGH WALL FLASHING

WEEP VENT @ 24" O.C.

1/2" EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL

4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ FIBER MESH OVER 6-
MIL VAPOR BARRIER & 4" STONE & 2" T.B. LIFT

FLOOR DRAIN

1/2" ALUMINUM THRESHOLD

VENTED 1/2" PLYWOOD SOFFIT
BOARD PAINT GRADE OVER 2x
WOOD FRAMING

1x10 PVC FASCIA OVER 2x10
WOOD SUB FASCIA

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM GUTTER
& DOWNSPOUTS

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM
DRIP EDGE

2
"

6
"

SLOPE SLOPE

SCHEDULED DOOR & FRAME

1" RIGID INSULATION

5" CONCRETE SLAB - SEE CIVIL

STEEL LINTEL - SEE STRUCTURAL

THROUGH WALL FLASHING

PLYWOOD INSULATION STOP

WEEP VENT AT 24" O.C.

6" CONCRETE PAD W/ FIBER MESH

8" CMU BOND BEAM

7
' 
- 

4
"
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4

CONTROLS - BY OWNER

PRE-FINISHED BREAK FORMED
METAL TRIM

A7.02

1

A7.02

3

1' - 6"

1/2"

WALL SCONCE LIGHT

T.O. MASONRY
109' - 4"

STOOP FOOTING - SEE STRUCTURAL

 3/8" = 1'-0"
2

BUILDING SECTION 2
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8" CONTINUOUS BOND BEAM

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM GUTTER
& DOWNSPOUTS

3' - 0"

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM
DRIP EDGE

2x10 TREATED WOOD SUB FASCIA

1x10 PVC FASCIA BOARD

VENTED 1/2" PLYWOOD SOFFIT
BOARD PAINT GRADE OVER 2x
WOOD FRAMING.  PRIME & PAINT

5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

3'-0" ICE & WATER SHIELD
AROUND PERIMETER

15# ROOFING PAPER/FELT

MIN. 30 YEAR 240# WEIGHT
DIMENSIONAL ASPHALT SHINGLE

PLYWOOD INSULATION STOP

SEALANT

BRICK

PRE-FINISHED BREAK FORMED
METAL TRIM WITH SEALANT

8" STANDARD CMU

APPLIED CMU SEALER

1' - 6"3 5/8"2"2"7 5/8"

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD CEILING

R21 BATT INSULATION

2"

3
 1

/2
"

2" BAFFLE VENT

2x8 TREATED WOOD TOP PLATE

2" RIGID INSULATION

2" AIR GAP

WEEP VENT AT 24" O.C.

THROUGH WALL FLASHING

STEEL LINTEL - SEE STRUCTURAL

SEALANT

SCHEDULED DOOR AND FRAME

WALL SCONCE LIGHT

8" CMU BOND BEAM

1/2" EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL

4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ FIBER MESH

6-MIL VAPOR BARRIER

4" STONE & 2" T.B. LIFT

2" RIGID INSULATION (MIN. 2'-0"
VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL)

CONCRETE FOUNDATION - SEE
STRUCTURAL

GROUT SOLID BELOW FLASHING

THROUGH WALL FLASHING

WEEP VENT @ 24" O.C.

1/2" ALUMINUM THRESHOLD SET
IN SEALANT

CONCRETE OVERPOUR

1" RIGID INSULATION

5" CONCRETE SLAB - SEE CIVIL

6" CONCRETE SLAB W/ FIBER MESH
OVER 6-MIL VAPOR BARRIER

SCHEDULED DOOR AND FRAME

2" RIGID INSULATION (MIN. 2'-0"
VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL)
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EAVE DETAIL

 1" = 1'-0"
1

HEAD DETAIL

 1" = 1'-0"
4

WALL FLASHING DETAIL

 1" = 1'-0"
3

THRESHOLD DETAIL




